

BY: Senator Van Hollen

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 995

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike “a”; in line 16, strike “committee” and substitute “committees”; and in the same line, strike “its” and substitute “their”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 36, strike line 3 in its entirety and substitute:

“(A) THERE ARE SIX HEALTH PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEES IN THE”;

in line 5, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike the second “THE” and substitute “EACH”; in line 6, strike “LONG-TERM”; after line 7, insert:

“(2) THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMITTEES SHALL INCLUDE, CONSISTENT WITH THE STATE HEALTH PLAN, RECOMMENDATIONS ON:

(I) COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES INCLUDING LONG TERM CARE;

(II) ACUTE PATIENT SERVICES;

(III) AMBULATORY SURGICAL SERVICES;

(IV) SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE SERVICES;

(V) RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTERS FOR EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS; AND

(VI) MENTAL HEALTH AND ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE

(Over)

SERVICES.”;

in line 8, strike “THE ADVISORY” and substitute “EACH”; in line 11, strike “LONG-TERM” and substitute “HEALTH”; strike beginning with “,AT” in line 12 down through “HYGIENE” in line 21 and substitute “;

(II) THREE SHALL BE LICENSED HEALTH PROVIDERS WHO SERVE THE POPULATION REPRESENTED BY THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE;

(III) ONE SHALL BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE DEPARTMENT”;

in line 22, strike “(VII)” and substitute “(IV)”; in the same line, strike “ONE” and substitute “TWO”; in the same line, strike “A PUBLIC MEMBER” and substitute “PUBLIC MEMBERS”; in line 23, strike the second “THE” and substitute “EACH”; in line 24, strike the first “THE” and substitute “EACH”; in line 26, strike “THE” and substitute “A”; and in line 29, strike the first “THE” and substitute “EACH”.